

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

SANITARY SEWER - PHASE II

MAY 2, 2024	D. M.															
			Roloff		HD Utilities		Valley		TAB		Negus		McAninch		United Utilities	
Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount										
1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,366.25	\$48,366.25	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,091.49	\$34,091.49	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2 INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.40	\$1,700.00	\$3.85	\$1,925.00	\$3.79	\$1,895.00	\$3.70	\$1,850.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.12	\$2,060.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00
3 MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$1.05	\$525.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.15	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
4 REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$0.66	\$330.00	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$0.65	\$325.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
5 MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (3" CRUSHED ROCK AGGREGATE)	200	TN	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$52.08	\$10,416.00	\$33.78	\$6,756.00	\$43.30	\$8,660.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$46.56	\$9,312.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
6 STABILIZE TRENCH (3" CRUSHED ROCK AGGREGATE)	200	TN	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$52.08	\$10,416.00	\$53.26	\$10,652.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$43.25	\$8,650.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
7 CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	3,385	LF	\$38.00	\$128,630.00	\$43.86	\$148,466.10	\$41.19	\$139,428.15	\$41.25	\$139,631.25	\$44.67	\$151,207.95	\$48.80	\$165,188.00	\$50.00	\$169,250.00
8 CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	5,740	LF	\$45.00	\$258,300.00	\$49.13	\$282,006.20	\$46.50	\$266,910.00	\$45.85	\$263,179.00	\$51.09	\$293,256.60	\$65.91	\$378,323.40	\$58.00	\$332,920.00
9 CONSTRUCT 10" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	540	LF	\$54.50	\$29,430.00	\$57.25	\$30,915.00	\$61.00	\$32,940.00	\$60.65	\$32,751.00	\$62.33	\$33,658.20	\$79.42	\$42,886.80	\$65.00	\$35,100.00
10 CONSTRUCT 6"X8" WYE	87	EA	\$267.00	\$23,229.00	\$262.13	\$22,805.31	\$167.59	\$14,580.33	\$178.30	\$15,512.10	\$175.00	\$15,225.00	\$240.31	\$20,906.97	\$275.00	\$23,925.00
11 CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE STUBOUT	20	EA	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$140.06	\$2,801.20	\$21.40	\$428.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.30	\$206.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00
12 CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$92.42	\$92.42	\$49.20	\$49.20	\$40.25	\$40.25	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$248.24	\$248.24	\$275.00	\$275.00
13 CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (31 EA)	350	VF	\$545.00	\$190,750.00	\$571.79	\$200,126.50	\$597.13	\$208,995.50	\$665.65	\$232,977.50	\$585.00	\$204,750.00	\$493.33	\$172,665.50	\$850.00	\$297,500.00
14 CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$392.70	\$785.40	\$529.16	\$1,058.32	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,218.44	\$2,436.88	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15 INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.84	\$1,101.68	\$480.61	\$961.22	\$405.10	\$810.20	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$597.42	\$1,194.84	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
16 CONSTRUCT 8" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (I EA)	5	VF	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$255.13	\$1,275.65	\$569.33	\$2,846.65	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$494.81	\$2,474.05	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
17 DEWATERING	20	HR	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$77.70	\$1,554.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.77	\$1,975.40	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
18 INSTALL SEEDING, SUBDIVISION MIX	7	AC	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,197.13	\$8,379.91	\$1,060.00	\$7,420.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,236.00	\$8,652.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS			\$671,867.00		\$729,176.26		\$749,128.73		\$758,919.30		\$759,722.75		\$852,301.57		\$927,195.00	